PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No.

Dated:27.12.2023

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Mr.E.Ramesh Sanitary Inspector from Tambaram City Municipal Corporation inspected the Sri Chaitanya Techno School, Plot No.110, GST Road, Pallavaram, Chennai - 600043. On 27.12.2023 and found that the School has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T. Govt.

The above is valid for a period of 27.12.2023 to 26.12.2024



Signature with Seal: 27 (W)

Name: Dr. Arul Anand

Designation: City Health Offficer

Name & Address of the

Office / Department:

Tambaram City Municipal Corpration

To The Principal Sri Chaitanya Techno School Plot No.110, GST Road, Adjacent to Pallavaram flyover, Pallavaram, Chennai - 600044.

For SREE MURAGAN EDUCATE

Sri Chaithanya Tochno School No. 310, G.S.T. Roze.

Pallavaram, Chennar - 600 043

CUS-FRM-02



TWAD BOARD

STATE LEVEL WATER TESTING LABORATORY (NABL Accredited)

Chepauk, Chennai-600 005. Ph.: 044-28412098

Invoice No. 2997

	Datev.o.g. Arriva
To Sri Chaitanya Techo Schoo	
No: 110, UST Road, Palla Vanam	a <i>y</i>
chennai - 6000.43.	
Your Ref.No.	Date: .08 01 2.4
	Bate: 1.2.2
Our Ref. No. SB33/CWA)TWD/HO/CH-5	Date: .08[01.[.2.4

No	DESCRIPTION		No. of Samples	Rate	Total Rs.	Ps.
I.	Towards analytical charges for: Water sample: a) Physico Chemical Examination (Full/Partial) b) Bacteriological Examination (Full/Partial) c) Construction.			୧୭ ୦୯	loot	
II.	Waste Water/ Sewage/ Effluent a) Physico Chemical Examination (Full/Partial) b) Bacteriological Examination (Full/Partial)			-	0.0	
III.	Treatment Chemicals a) Alum Str ST 9 b) Bleaching Powder (Domestic/Commercial)	1.	352*** A 2	239	90	}
	E. & O.E.					

(Rupees f)re Thousand One flundred and Eighty Only)

Payment should be made in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of The Deputy Chief Engineer (CM) TWAD Board, Chennai-600 005.

DD-NO! 524233

Bank: 381, Trambaram.

Chief Water Analyst/ Quality Manager Y TWAD Board, Chennai- 600 005.

For SREE MURAGAN EDUCATIONAL TRUS'I

Principal althanya Techno School No. 110, G.S.T. Road, Pallavaram, Chennai - 600 043.



31, Kamarajar Salai, Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005

Phone: 044 – 28412098 E-mail: twadboardcwa@gmail.com

Test Report

	· M · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	est Report	and the second of the second		
ample	Receipt No/Date :	2440/Dt.08.01.2024			
nvoice	e Details :	2997/Dt.08.01.2024/ Amt-Rs.1180/-			
Customer Name and Address		Sri Chaitanya Techno School, No.110, GST Road, Pallavaram, Chennai-600043			
Test C	Commenced on :	08.01.2024			
Test C	Completed on :	09.01.2024			
Test F	Report Date :	10.01.2024			
	SAMPLE DETAILS	FURNISHED BY CUSTOMER			
Sourc	e :	Sump Water			
Location:		Sri Chaitanya Techno School, Pallavaram			
Sample drawn by/Date :		Customer / 08.01.2024			
Quantity Received :		250 ml			
Sample container :		Plastic			
Cond	ition of the sample :	Good Condition			
	The test result of	sample received is as follows			
SI.	BACTERIOLOGICAL EXAMINATION	Sample No.5833 Result	BIS 10500 - 2012 Max limit		
No.			Max IIIIIC		
1	Standard plate count CFU/1ml	0	500 Organisms/ml		
2	Total coliform CFU/100ml	0	Nil/100 ml		
3 ,	Fecal coliform CFU/100ml	0	Nil/100 ml		
4	Fecal Streptococcus CFU/100ml	0	Nil/100 ml		

Report: 5833-The Water Sample meet the requirement of IS10500:2012 with respect to the parameters tested.

Reviewed by

Authorised Signatory

Pallavaralli, Chennai-Gunuma

FOI SREE MURAGAN EDUCATIONAL TRUST

MANAGER

Test Report

Samo	le Receipt No/Date :	2435/Dt.29.12.2023		and the state of t					
Softi he in the care of the ca		2992/Dt.29,12.2023/ Amt-Rs.2360/-							
Customer Name and Address :		Srl Chaltanya Techno School, No.110, GST Road, Pallavaram, Chennal-600043							
Test (Commenced on :	29.12.2023							
-	Completed on :	30,12,2023							
	Test Report Date : 02.01.2024								
SAMPLE DETAILS FURNISHED BY CUSTOMER									
Sourc	œ:	Sump Water							
Locat		Sri Chaitanya Techno School, Pallavaram							
		Customer / 29.12.2023							
	tity Received :	2 litres							
	ole container :	Plastic							
<u> </u>	ition of the sample:	Good Condition							
	arance, Colour, Odour :	Clear / Colourless / Agreeable							
177		test result of sample received is as follows.							
SI. No.	I. PHYSICAL EXAMINATION	Method of Testing	Sample No. 5822	IS 10500: 2012 Permissible limit in the absence of alternate source					
1	Turbidity NT Units	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017 - 2130 B	1.1	5					
2	Total dissolved Solids mg/L	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017 – 2540 C	42	2000					
3	Electrical Conductivity Micro mho/cm	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017 – 2510 B	60						
	II.CHEMICAL EXAMINATION								
4	pH at 25°C	IS 3025 part 11-1983 - Reaffirmed 2017	6.35	6.5-8.5					
5	Ph. Alkalinity as CaCO ₃ mg/L	IS 3025-part 23-1983 - Reaffirmed 2014	0	-					
6	Total Alkalinity. as CaCO ₃ mg/L	IS 3025-part 23-1986 - Reaffirmed 2014	15	600					
7	Total Hardness as CaCO ₃ mg/L	IS 3025 part 21-2009-Reaffirmed 2014	7	600					
8	Calcium as Ca mg/L	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017 - 3500 Ca B	1	200					
9	Magnesium as Mg mg/L	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017– 3500 Mg B	1	100					
10	Sodium as Na mg/L•	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017 – 3500 Na B	10	-					
11	Potassium as K mg/L	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017 - 3500 K B	0	-					
12	Iron as Fe mg/L	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017– 3500 Fe B	0.00	1.0					
	Manganese as Mn mg/L	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017 – 3500 Mn B	0	0.3					
14	Free Ammonia as NH ₃ mg/L	APHA 17th Edition-1989- 4500 NH ₃ C	0.00	0.5					
	Nitrite as NO₂ mg/L	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017– 4500 -NO₂ B	0.00	-					
16	Nitrate as NO₃ mg/L	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017– 4500-NO ₃ B	2	45					
17	Chloride as Cl mg/L	IS 3025-part 32-1988- Reaffirmed 2014	9	1000					
	Fluoride as F mg/L	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017 – 4500- F-D	0.00	1.5					
19	Sulphate as SO₄ mg/L	IS 3025-part 24-1986-Reaffirmed 2014	0	400					
20	Phosphate as PO₄ mg/L	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017 – 4500 P- D	0.03	-					
21	Tidy's Test 4 hrs.as O₂ mg/L	APHA 23 rd Edition 2017 - 4500 O - B	0.40	-					

J. Ministra

Reviewed by W. K. Rengaraj - Assistant Water Analyst.

200 1/2m

Authorised Signatory

Dr.V. Gopal - Chief Water Analyst.

Principal
Sri Chait Raincteal no School
Sri Choi 110, G.S.T. Road, Sol
Pallavaram, Chennai 5 600 043.

FOR SREE MURAGAN EDUCATIONAL TRUS

ANAGER